101495098

MENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assistant Commissioner for Pater

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No. 104361 MW Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. To the Assistant Co Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tomoyoshi KUSHIDA TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Execution Date: November 4, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 4,1999 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 104199 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 11/17/1999 MCDATES 00000132 09435765 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: November 8, 1999 James A.Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

			ASSIGNMEN	TV	PE	Jona Company	
		(1)	Tomoyoshi Kushida	(5)		<u>~~</u>	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		55 2	
		(3)		(7)	1 1864 9 2	S	
		(4)		(8)	Const	N. S.	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TOVOTA HIDOCHA VA	рисшил	V A ICH A		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
	Assignee	(herein entire r inventi continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SEMICONDUCTOR DEV	ICE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 104361					
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	cuted an applic	cation for patent in	the United States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 4,	1999			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
		filed	November 8, 19	99			
applical Assigne or provi reexami resulting interest is bindi	ion or continuation or divise in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agreesions of the International C. 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unation agrant of a valid Unation said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he ag on him and his heirs, successive be necessary or desirable in the series of the series and the series of the seri	es to execu- ion thereof obtaining e- es to execu- onvention es to perfor ited States orizes and o the said A- e has not er cressors, as by grants the	te all papers necessary in connect f, or any patent or reissue applicate vidence and going forward with state all papers and documents and perfor Protection of Industrial Proper rm all affirmative acts which may	ion based them uch interference erform any act ty or similar a be necessary t tents to issue act interest, and c agreements in C the power to	eon, for the inventi- e. which may be nece greements. o obtain, maintain ny and all Letters P ovenants that he ha conflict herewith, insert on this assign	on, and to cooperate with the ssary in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or states of the United States as full right to convey the entire and agrees that this assignment ment any further identification	
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the und	ersigned_name(s).		
Date	November 4, 199	9	Inventor Signature	Tomossi	shi Kushid	(SEAL)	
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably be fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publit two witnesses who also sign her	re:	,		
Date	November 4, 199	9	Witness	4Kira	Kawaha		
Doto			Witness			PATENT	

Witness

REEL: 011067 FRAME: 0024

Date

RECORDED: 11/08/1999